

Harish

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.15805 OF 2023

Prathamesh Chandrakant Jadhav

...Petitioner

Versus

Anuja Prathamesh Jadhav

...Respondent

Adv. Pooja Malik A/W Adv. Sunil Lalla for the Petitioner.

Ms. Anuja P. Jadhav, Respondent, present in person.

CORAM : SHARMILA U DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : DECEMBER 22, 2023

P. C. :

1. At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner, stand over to
5th January, 2024.

2. The Respondent is present in person and seeks counsel from the
Legal Aid.

3. Advocate Ameeta Kuttikrishnan is appointed to represent the
Respondent from the panel lawyers of High Court Legal Services
Committee.

(SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.)