

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Writ Petition NO. 15805 OF 2023

Prathamesh Chandrakant Jadhav	...Petitioner
Versus	
Anuja Prathamesh Jadhav	...Respondent

Adv. Pooja Malik i/b. Adv. Sunil Lalla for the Petitioner.
Adv. Ameeta Kuttikrishnan for the Respondent.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATED : 29 FEBRUARY 2024

P.C.:

1. The present writ petition is filed by the husband challenges and order dated 13 July 2023 of interim maintenance.
2. By the impugned order dated 13 July 2023 the Family court, Nashik, the husband directed to pay a sum of Rs.6,000/- per month, to the respondent, in addition to Rs.4,000/- which was already granted in the D. V. proceedings, towards interim maintenance, from the date of the application i.e. from 23 October 2018 till the disposal of the petition.
3. In order to allow Ms.Pooja Malik appearing for the Petitioner to take instructions from her client.
4. Stand over to 7 March 2024.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)