

vai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

VASANT
ANANDRAO
IDHOL

Digitally signed
by VASANT
ANANDRAO
IDHOL
Date:
2024.03.14
10:35:12 +0530

WRIT PETITION NO.15805 OF 2023

Prathamesh C. Jadhav

...Petitioner

V/s.

Anuja P. Jadhav

...Respondent

Ms.Pooja Malik for the Petitioner.

Ms.Ameeta Kuttikrishnan for the Respondent.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 7TH MARCH, 2024.

P.C. :-

1. Both the counsel jointly submit that there are chances that the matter can be settled between the parties by reconciliation
2. Stand over to 21 March 2024. The matter to come up on board under the caption of "Settlement".

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)