

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 15805 OF 2023

Prathamesh Chandrakant JadhavPETITIONER

V/S

Anuja Prathamesh JadhavRESPONDENT

Adv. Pooja Malik i/b Sunil Lalla for Petitioner

Adv. Ameeta Kuttikrishnan for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL J

DATE : 21st March, 2024

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 04/04/2024

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)