

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 15805 OF 2023

Mr. Prathmesh Chandrakant Jadhav ...Petitioner
Versus
Mrs. Anuja Prathmesh Jadhav ...Respondent

Mr. Sunil Lalla, advocate for the Petitioner.
Ms. Ameeta Kuttikrishnan, advocate for the Respondent.

CORAM: MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

DATED: 5 DECEMBER 2025.

PC:-

1. It is submitted that the petitioner has deposited the amount of Rs.5,000/- per month, as directed by this Court vide order dated 3rd October, 2025, before the Family Court, Nashik on or before 10th day of each succeeding months. Even, the amount of Rs.75,000/- has been deposited, as directed to be deposited on 17th October 2024 and 7th November, 2025, respectively, and the advocate for the petitioner is placing before this Court affidavit of compliance to that effect by annexing the receipt of deposit of these amounts in the Family Court at Nashik. In response to the private notice issued by the petitioner, advocate Ms. Ameeta Kuttikrishnan is causing her appearance. List the matter for consideration on **16th January, 2026**.

RAJESHRI
PRAKASH
AHER

Digitally signed by
RAJESHRI PRAKASH
AHER
Date: 2025.12.10
11:38:00 +0530

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)