

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 15805 OF 2023

Prathamesh Chandrakant JadhavPETITIONER

V/S

Anuja Prathamesh JadhavRESPONDENT

Adv. Sunil Lalla a/w Adv. A. Bubna for petitioner

None for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR J

DATE : 5th May, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 17/06/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)